

Sessions Case no-66 of 2023
CNR-WBUD01-000754-2023
JO Code: WB00891

06/11.05.2023:

Today is fixed for production, appearance and consideration of charge.

Out of 03 accused 02 accused on court bail among them Swapon Roy is present by filing hazira and Entajul Alam is absent by petition and prayed for time.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Accused namely Md. Dulal Islam produced from J/C and remanded to J/C.

Ld. PP-in-charge is present and files hazira.

To 29.05.2023 for production, appearance and consideration of charge.

Accused Md. Dulal Islam be remanded to J/C till that date.

Addl. Sessions Judge
FTC-II, Raiganj.